89

No. 128, A.

Published June 13, 1963.

CHAPTER 101

AN ACT to amend 20.365 (61) (L) and (m) of the statutes, relating to the appropriations for the Wisconsin exposition department.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.365 (61) (L) and (m) of the statutes are amended to read:

20.365 (61) (L) All moneys collected or received by each and every person for or on account of the operation of the state fair shall be * * * deposited within one week into the general fund, except as provided in par. (g). The state treasurer and commissioner of administration shall be in

attendance at the state fair each year, then and there to receive such moneys and to audit and pay expenditures duly certified by the state exposition department as having been necessarily incurred in the operation of the state fair

of the state fair.

(m) Of the receipts from the operation of the state fair park not to exceed * * \$60,000 during the period one month preceding and one week after the annual state fair and * * \$15,000 at all other times may be deposited as an imprest cash fund in a Milwaukee or West Allis bank approved by the state treasurer as a fund upon which to draw to obtain sufficient change for operation of the state fair and state fair park.

Approved June 10, 1963.